APPENDIX 1

Schedule A
CITY DEVELOPMENT AND CULTURAL SERVICES - CHARGES FOR 2020/21
(To be operative from 1 April 2020 unless otherwise stated) CHARGES CHARGES
2019/20 2020/21
PARKS MANAGEMENT CHARGES Base rate Base rate Increase
SITE FEES
Local event for local people FREE FREE
Small free community / local charity event (less than 50 people) FREE FREE
Event for up to 250 people - non-charity 191.00 194.00 1.6%
Event for up to 250 people - community / charity 96.00 97.00 1.0%
Events for over 250 people on application on application
- guide minimum price - non-charity 384.00 390.00 1.6%
- guide minimum price - charity 191.00 195.00 2.1%
Commercial events on application on application
- guide price - see seafront charges
Deposit 300.00 300.00
a refundable deposit is often not required and based on the likelihood of the event causing damage taking into account the following factors:
- size of the event
- weather conditions and time of year
- number and type of vehicles driving onto site
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(To be operative from 1 April 2020 unless otherwise stated) CHARGES CHARGES
2019/20 2020/21
PARKS MANAGEMENT CHARGES Base rate Base rate Increase
PERSONAL and FITNESS TRAINERS
1-10 CLIENTS (group fitness classes)
- 1 session per week - charge shown per quarter 103.00 105.00 1.9%
- 2 sessions per week - charge shown per quarter 208.00 210.00 1.0%
- 3 sessions per week - charge shown per quarter 311.00 315.00 1.3%
- 4 sessions per week - charge shown per quarter 416.00 420.00 1.0%
10+ CLIENTS (group fitness classes)
- 1 session per week - charge shown per quarter 138.00 140.00 1.4%
- 2 sessions per week - charge shown per quarter 278.00 280.00 0.7%
- 3 sessions per week - charge shown per quarter 416.00 420.00 1.0%
- 4 sessions per week - charge shown per quarter 555.00 560.00 0.9%
Permit application fee 105.00 107.00 1.9%
Permit renewal fee 53.00 54.00 1.9%
Deposit (payable upon granting of permit) 300.00 300.00
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